OP \$40.00 2925332

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM471418

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Texas Capital Bank		04/25/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thermo-Tech Windows, LLC	
Street Address:	1120 38th Avenue, NE	
City:	Sauk Rapids	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56379	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2925332	THERMO-TECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2109787487

Email: venisa.dark@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Venisa Dark, Haynes and Boone LLP

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26827_244_Monier		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Venisa Dark		
SIGNATURE:	/Venisa Dark/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2018		

Total Attachments: 3

source=2018-04-25 Release of Security Interests in IP from Texas Capital to Thermo Tech Windows LLC#page1.tif source=2018-04-25 Release of Security Interests in IP from Texas Capital to Thermo Tech Windows LLC#page2.tif source=2018-04-25 Release of Security Interests in IP from Texas Capital to Thermo Tech Windows LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006322 FRAME: 0011

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property is made effective as of April 25, 2018, by Texas Capital Bank, a National Banking Association ("*Lender*"), in favor of Thermo-Tech Windows, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("*Grantor*").

Reference is made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "*Trademark Security Agreement*") dated as of August 31, 2015, executed by and between Grantor and Texas Capital Bank, a National Banking Association ("*Lender*"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 31, 2015 at Reel/Frame Number 5612/0684.

For and in consideration of Grantor's complete satisfaction of the liabilities and in consideration of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender does hereby release unto Grantor, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the security interests in the Trademark Collateral described in the Trademark Security Agreement, including the trademark listed on *Exhibit A* attached hereto and all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example, income and license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

[Signature Page to Follow]

4824-3289-4050 v.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006322 FRAME: 0012

Executed as of the date first written above.

TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Bobby Little

Sentor Vice President

Signature Page to Release

EXHIBIT A

Trademark:

TRADEMARK	TRADEMARK REG.APP NO	REG/APP DATE
Thermo-Tech	2925332	February 8, 2005

4824-3289-4050 v.2

RECORDED: 04/27/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006322 FRAME: 0014